FORM F (Rev. 6-) OMB No 10-30-1998

DATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab 100863898 and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tony D. Beckett Kenneth William Jackson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes a No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ohio Electronic Engravers, Inc. Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 4105 Executive Drive City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45430 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/159,926 Filed September 24, 1998 Additional numbers at a patent numbers at a patent numbers at a patent numbers. 	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING In the execution data of the appropriate and the correspondence is being that this correspondence is being that the stars mail in an envelope addressed to: B. Patent No. 20231. on OCTOOCT 9 1999 Thomas Savage Typed or prighted name of parents mailing paper or fee sattached? Yessalt No. Savage 10/19/98		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JACOX, MECKSTROTH & JENKINS Internal Address: Matthew R. Jenkins	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. City: Dayton State: Ohio ZiP: 45419	8. Deposit account number: 10-0220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
2/1996 Sautois 00000145 09139965	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date Date		

10/2 01 F

REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0463

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, TONY D. BECKETT and KENNETH WILLIAM. JACKSON, both of Dayton, Montgomery County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket OEE 120 P2) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING PRINTING OF A LEADING EDGE OF AN IMAGE IN A GRAVURE PRINTING PROCESS(title) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, OHIO ELECTRONIC ENGRAVERS, INC., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 4105 Executive Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45430, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

September IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I/W 1998.	ve hereunto set my/our i	hand and seal this 15th	day of
TONY D. BECKETT		KENNETH	VILLIAM JACKSON	
State of Ohio	<i>)</i>			
County of Montgomery) ss)			
On this and for the above County a Jackson, personally known deed for the purpose herein	to me, and acknowled	ppeared the above name		enneth William
		Δ	1	

CHERYL REDICK, Notary Public State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Oct. 8, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9535 FRAME: 0464